

STATE OF MAINE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 107TH LEGISLATURE (Filing No. H-451)

HOUSE AMENDMENT " A" to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to H.P. 988, L.D. 1253, Bill, "AN ACT Relating to the Furnishing of Family Planning Services to Minors."

Amend said Amendment by inserting before the first paragraph the following:

'Amend said Bill in the Title by striking out the words "Family Planning" and inserting in place thereof the word 'Contraceptive'

Further amend said Amendment by striking out in the first line the word "Amend" and inserting in place thereof the words 'Further amend'

Further amend said Amendment by striking out in the underlined 7th line the/words "Family planning" and inserting in place thereof the underlined word 'Contraceptive'

Further amend said Amendment by striking out in the 9th and 22nd lines the underlined words "<u>family planning</u>" and inserting in place thereof the underlined word 'contraceptive'

Statement of Fact

The purpose of this amendment is to change the wording of the bill so that it reads "contraceptive services" rather than "family planning services."

Filed by Mr. DeVane of Ellsworth.

Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Clerk of the House. 5/22/75

(Filing No. H-451)